

25 M A C T 541/23
SURESH YADAV Vs. MANJEET

18.08.2023

Present: None.

Notice issued to respondent received back with the report that no such person is residing in village Gopalpur, Sonipat, Haryana.

Reply to the notice issued to SHO in terms of last order has been filed. Perused and taken on record.

Issue fresh notice to respondent through IO for NDOH.

IO is also directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up on 18.10.2023.

(Gagandeep Jindal)
ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
18.08.2023