

4 M A C T 541/23

SURESH YADAV Vs. MANJEET

07.08.2025

Present: None for petitioner
 None for respondents.
 IO in person.

IO submits that the respondent is PO in the criminal case. However, it is submitted that the registered owner is traced and he will produce the registered owner on next date of hearing.

IO is directed to produce registered owner as well as petitioner on 11.08.2025.

(Vikram)

**DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
07.08.2025**