

2 M A C T 541-23
SURESH YADAV Vs. MANJEET

11.09.2025

Present: None for petitioner.
 Respondent no. 1 & 2 in person.
 SI Vikas Tomar in person.

SI Vikas Tomar has been deputed by SHO PS Mangolpuri to submit that process has been initiated the comply the Rule 6 of MACT Rules 2008.

SHO is directed to submit the report/sale proceed on next date of hearing.

List on 31.10.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
11.09.2025